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North Carolina Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Division of Water Resources

Pat McCrory Donald R. van der Vaart
Governor Secretary

July 1, 2015

Mr. Richard Hancock, P.E., Manager

Project Development and Environmental Analysis
North Carolina Department of Transportation
1598 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, North Carolina, 27699-1598

Subject: Contact Information for NC Division of Water Resources Staff
Dear Mr. Hancock:

Please find below a list of NC Division of Water Resources (NCDWR) staff and their respective contact
information. Due to recent staff changes, it was necessary to provide you with an update so that NCDOT
staff could find the appropriate person for questions, information, certifications, etc.

Name Contact Information Responsibilities
Amy Chapman 1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC, | Supervisor
27699-1617
Rm. 1219F

919-707-8784
919-733-1290 fax

Amy.Chapman@ncdenr.gov
Kristi Lynn 1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC, | Administrative Assistant
Carpenter 27699-1617

Rm. 1219H

919-707-8785
919-733-1290 fax
Kristilynn.Carpenter@ncdenr.gov

Transportation and Permitting Unit

1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1617
Location: 512 N. Salisbury St. Raleigh, North Carolina 27604
FAX: 919-733-12290

Internet: www.ncwaterquality.org
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Garcy Ward

Washington Regional Office
943 Washington Square Mall
Washington, NC 27889
252-948-3917

252-975-3716 fax

Garcy. Ward@ncdenr.gov

Merger Projects: Divs. [ and 2

Division Projects: Divs. 1 and 2

Rob Ridings

1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC,
27699-1617

Rm. 1219]

919-707-8786

919-733-1290 fax
Rob.Ridings@ncdenr.gov

Merger Projects: 4 and 5
Division Projects: Divs. 4 and 5
Merger and Division Projects: 8

(Chatham, Lee, Moore, Hoke and
Scotland Counties Only)

Mason Herndon

Fayetteville Regional Office
225 Green St., Ste 714
Fayetteville, NC 28301-5043
910-308-4021

010-486-0707 fax
Mason.Herndon@necdenr.gov

Merger Projects: Divs. 3 and 6

Division Projects: Divs. 3 and 6

Dave Wanucha

Winston-Salem Regional Office
585 Waughtown St.
Winston-Salem, NC 27107-2241
336-776-9703

336-776-9797 fax

Dave. Wanucha@ncdenr.gov

Merger Projects: Divs. 7,9 and 11
Division Projects: Divs. 7,9, and 11
Merger and Division Projects: 8

{Randolph, Montgomery and Richmond
Counties Only)

Kevin Barnett

Asheville Regional Oftice
2090 US 70 Highway
Swannanoa, NC 28778
828-296-4657
828-299-7043 fax
Kevin.Barnett@ncdenr.gov

Merger Projects: Divs. 13 and 14

Division Projects: Divs. 13 and 14

Donna Hood

Mooresville Regional Office
610 East Center Avenue, Ste 301
Mooresville, NC 28115
704-235-2193

704-663-6040 fax
Donna.Hood@ncdenr.gov

Merger Projects: 10 and 12

Division Projects: 10 and 12

Sarah Schwarzer

1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC,
27699-1617

Rm. 1219L

919-707-8782

919-733-1290 fax
Sarah.Schwarzer@ncdenr.gov

Stream Mapping and Modeling

Andy Kiley

1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC,
27699-1617

Rm. 121958

919-707-8794

919-733-1290 fax
Andy.Kiley@ncdenr.gov

Stream Mapping and Modeling

Michael Tutwiler

1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC,
27699-1617

Rm. 1219D

919-707-9111; 919-733-1290 fax
Michael Tutwiler@ncdenr.gov

Stream Mapping and Modeling




Virginia (Ginny)
Baker

27699-1617

Rm. 1219P
919-707-8788
919-733-1290 fax

Virginia.Baker@ncdenr.gov

1617 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC, | Mitigation Coordinator -Statewide

If you have any questions on the information provided, please let me know. Thank you.

CC:

Jeff Poupart

Leilani Paugh, NES

Philip Harris, NES

Colin Mellor, NES

Chris Rivenbark, NES

Carla Dagnino, NES

Clay Willis, Division | DEO

Jay Johnson, Division 2 DEO
Stoney Mathis, Division 3 DEO
Chad Coggins. Division 4 DEO
Chris Murray, Division 5 DEO
Jim Rerko, Division 6 DEO

Jerry Parker, Division 7 DEO

Art King, Division 8 DEO

Amy Euliss, Division 9 DEO
Larry Thompson, Division 10 DEO
Heath Slaughter, Division 11 DEO
Trish Beam, Division 12 DEO
Roger Bryan, Division 13 DEO
Mark Davis, Division 14 DEO

Sincerely,

] i\
[, Chopn

Amy Chapman, Supervisor
Transportation Permitting Unit




